
A RESOLUTION RELATING TO 
UNCOLLECTIBLE AMBULANCE 
CHARGES. 

) 
) 
) 

RESOLUTION NO. :i_ :{ 
for 1980 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBAON AS FOLLOWS: 

That the accounts totaling $19,541.88 as itemized and listed on the 

attached Exhibit 11 AJI made a part hereof, payable to the City of Lebanon for 

ambulance services rendered to the persons named on said Exhibit 11 N' be 

written off as uncollectible. 

Passed by the Council by a vote of ~ for and () against and 

approved by the Mayor this ;i3""1day of fy~ , 1980. 

·· Mayor 

ATTEST: 

Recorder 



Adams, Dennis 
Adams, Rena 
Albrethsen, Ronald 
Albrightson, Nolan 
Anderson, Charles 
Anderson, Joan 
Anderson, Norma 
Archer, Lloyd Sr. 
Arcoren, Arlen 
Bagwel 1, James 
Bailey, Charles 
Bailey, John 
Baker, Shelly 
Balderas, Jesus 
Ba 1 dwi n, Marguerite 
Barker, David 
Barron, Walter 
Barrs, Jackie 
Bell, Donald 
Bentley, Paul 
Best, Margaret 
Boomer, Kathy 
Boyd, El 1 en 
Boyd, Shiela 
Breen, Ilene 
Brewer, James 
Brewer, Patrick 
Bruner, David 
Burnett, Shay 
Burr, Gary 
Cain, Kenneth 
Carter, Geneva 
Chiiise, Tracy 
Cl ark, Wayne 
Covell, Michelle 
Cram, Dennis 
Cruise, Dale 
Curtis, Joni 
Dahl, Richard 
Darbie, Anna 
Davis, Jana 
Davis, Margaret 
Denton, William 
Dixon, Sammy 
Dotty, Georgene 
Duffield, David 
Egner, Sheila 
Elkins, Samuel 
Elliott, Edwin 
Enright, Martin 
Evans, Harry 
Evans, Raymond 
Farrall, Edwin 
Fleming, Clarice 
Flord, Paul 
Freeman, Darrell 
Freeman, Jerry 
Gabrielson, William 
Gatlin, Lucas 
Gonza 1 es, Joyce 
Griffin, Melvin 
Gurke, David 
Gwinn, Clarice 
Hal pin, James 
Haltord, Randie 
Hammock, Sharon 
Hams, Erma 
Hann, Gale 
Harkrider, Tammy 
Harvey, Willard 
Haskins, Cheryl 
Hawes, Ethel 
Hawkins, Ka thy 
Heady, Sherman 
Hendrickson, Carl 

40.50 
110.00 

56.50 
135. 00 

93.00 
45.00 
75.00 
90.00 
89.00 
48.25 
32.70 
95.00 

9.50 
51. 00 
96.00 

198. 00 
112. 50 
85.25 
80.00 
67.25 

111 . 50 
109. 50 

45.00 
82.25 
45.00 

1 56. 00 
57.40 
75.00 

176. 00 
55.75 
45.00 
30.00 
85.00 
90.00 
64.00 
80.00 
78.30 

9.00 
158 .00 
18.00 
45.00 
45.00 

143 .75 
28.00 
45.00 
83.00 
45.00 
33.00 

21 9. 65 
46.75 
69. 50 
45.00 

106.00 
68.60 
65.50 
45.00 

174. 00 
123 .00 

48.00 
76.00 

100.25 
108. 25 
1 64. 60 
82. 50 
64.40 
85.00 

228.58 
12 .00 

111.75 
30. 50 
40.50 
9.00 

269.00 
40.50 

1 04. 50 

Hickman, Craig 
Hight, Barbara 
Hill, Lavern 
Hiner, Larry 
Hiner, Jerry 
Hokl and, Samuel 
Ho 1 t, Vio 1 et 
Hooper, Wesley 
Housen, Ronald 
Housen, Veetta 
Howel 1 , Irven 
Hurd, Olive 
Huscroft, Zora 
Inman, Elza 
Jackson, Judy 
Jarrell, Virginia 
Johnson, Roy 
Johnson, Shirley 
Johnston, Debra 
Jones, Gloria 
Jones, Wayne 
Kamarec, Steven 
Kleint, Norman 
Kopetsky, Jeffrey 
Kraemer, Thomas 
Kutsch, Mark 
Langstaff, Phil 
Lanham, Paul 
Larsen, Carlos 
LeBlane, Rose 
Lo hner, George 
Luckenbaugh, Alfreda 
Mc Ca 11 , Arthur 
Mc Cance, Thomas 
Mc Garry, Patrick 
McK,l'"aken, Julie 
McMahone, Pearl 
Madison, Dorothy 
Massey, Leroy 
Massingale, Walter 
Mathews, Edward 
Matzke, George 
Meadows, Robert 
Meyer, Nancy 
Mil 1 er, Ma nee 
Milligan, Georgia 
Mitchell, Jim 
Moe, Virgil 
Mohan, Randi 
Moore, Cheryl 
Muntz, Orville 
Morehouse, Arthur 
Myers, Lowe 11 
Nelson, Edward 
Newman, Scott 
Nhep, Sophal 
Norrie, Doris 
0' Conner, Kasey 
Ocheltree, Rayma 
Olsen, Harvey 
Overton, Genevieve 
Paetz, Donald 
Parker, Cindy 
Patterson, Gordon 
Penfold, Dave 
Peterson, Carl a 
Peterson, Timothy 
Pierce, Dwight 
Pierce, Mike 
Proffitt, Mary 
Ragan, Michael 
Rebis, James 
Reed, Judy 
Reyes, Joan 
Rhoda, Vernon 

48.00 
3.22 

326.00 
21. 50 
42.75 

l 07. 00 
5.40 

65.00 
170. 00 

68.00 
109.00 
113. 73 

25.00 
65.00 
81. 25 
57.25 

119. 00 
282.00 
45.00 
48.00 
45.00 

348.75 
61 .00 
39.00 

230 .18 
53.50 

144.25 
61 .00 
19. 70 
48.00 
96.00 
41 .00 
53.55 

l 01 . 00 
45.00 
75.00 
45.00 
51 . 00 

209.00 
62. 50 

106. 25 
81. 60 
90. 50 
65.00 

109.00 
431 .00 

74.00 
53.50 
40.50 
75.00 
45.00 

9.95 
54 .00 
52.00 
93.00 
51. 00 
84.05 
45.00 

138. 00 
271 . 00 
135. 50 
152. 25 

78.00 
51. 00 
45.00 
65.00 
52.00 
95.00 
78.00 
40.50 
65.00 

l 01 . 00 
209.00 

54.25 
17 .00 



Rich, David 
Ridgeway, Sherry 
Rieke, Jeannie 
Roberts, Frank 
Roberts, Greg 
Roberts, Kate 
Sabania, Lori 
Saether, Kenneth 
Saether, Martin 
Samson, Beatrice 
Saultz, Sharon 
Scherer, Greg 
Schrick, Dona 1 d 
Scoville, Pamela 
Shannon, Vivian 
Sherman, Raymond 
Sitton, Betty 
Sizemore, Jeffrey 
Slaven, Nathanial 
Smith, Dorothy 
Smith, Ethel 
Smith, Leta 
Smith, Rex 
Smithberg, James 
Smith son, James 
Soderstrom, John 
Sokolowski, Loretta 
Spaay, Victoria 
Sparkhawk, Doris 
Sproul, John 
Stehle, Jodean 
Sullivan, John 
Sumpter, Cindy 
Tatum, Bonnie 
Taylor, Ed 
Threet, Rosanne 
Timberlake, Mark 
Torbeck, Linda 
Torbeck, Lind 
Turner, Pearl 
Ullrich, Rozanne 
Ulrich, Alice 
Upward, Dora 
Vaughn, Ken 
Wagner, Pearl 
Wagy, Robert 
Watkins, Everett 
Welch, Leo 
Whiley, Linda 
White, Robert 
Widener, Lanry 
Widman, Wayne 
Williams, Wanda 
Winkoff, Charles 
Wise, Jeffrey 
Woods, Sharon 

90.00 
22.50 
45.00 
86.75 
64.00 
18.00 

427.00 
51. 55 
81 .05 
44 .10 
45 .00 

224.00 
58.00 
78.00 
45.00 
35.00 
83.00 

206.00 
105. 00 
106 .00 

3.00 
255.00 
103. 00 

55.75 
45.00 

213.00 
95.75 
41. 00 

111 . 00 
54.30 

110.00 
106. DO 

67.37 
64.00 
95.75 
25.00 
57.40 
29.00 
46.00 
45.00 
90.00 

140. 00 
72.00 
40.50 

136. 00 
224.00 
46.40 

278.25 
45.00 
94.25 
78.00 
60.00 
84.00 
60.25 
35.00 
45. 00 

$18,091.53 

Clement, Francis 
Cook, Icy 
Croner, Nel 1 
Davis, Raymond 
Dodge, Joe 
Evans, Mavis 
Garron, Loretta 
Goldsby, Sydney 
Hall, Charlotte 
Jantz, Raymond 
Little, Eugene 
Lortz, Maybe 11 
Mcconnel 1, Amil 
Mi 11 er, Thomas 
Moore, Jerry Sr 
Moore, Jerry Jr 
Moore, Violet 
Nelson, Vashon 
Packard, Ruby 
Parker, Leona 
Parrish, Brend 
Pastuck, Magdalena 
Richardson, John 
Rogers, Linda 
Rogers, Wayne 
Tuftee, Johanna 
Walker, Cherry 

114.10 
30.00 

9.40 
25.00 
79.80 

9.00 
110. 00 

20.00 
63.20 

147.80 
110. 00 
15. 00 
40.00 

104. 00 
50. 50 
50. 50 
10.00 
48.00 
71. 00 
30.00 
58. 75 
20.00 
25.50 
71 . 00 
50.60 
52.20 
35.00 

$1450.35 


	No. 24 -- Relating to uncollectible ambulance charges




